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1305.    SHRI DHARAM VIRA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted a review of the Indian space Research Organisation (ISRO) Education Portal in order to understand student traffic towards the portal;

(b) if so, the details of the reviews along with the amounts sanctioned and released for any subsequent plans and programmes in this regard; and


(c) the decisions taken by the Government after the reviews and any policies considered to increase student engagement and awareness with the ISRO Education Portal?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) The Ministry of Human Resource Development has not conducted a review of ISRO’s

Education Portal.


(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.


*****

